0172 Docket #T002260 01-14-2002 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable ents and Tradomarka. Please record 101945140 nt or copy the 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest 2. Name and Address of Party(ics) re 01-07-2002 Fanch Communications, Inc. Name: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 Internal Address: Street Address: City: Segundo A 90245 State/Zip: Entity: Entity: Individual(s) Association individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Colorado X Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Citizenship X no yes 3. Description of the interest conveyed: If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Assignment Change of Other X Name Security Merger (The attached document must not be an assignment) Agreement Date of execution of attached document December 26, 2001 Additional name(s) and addresses attached: \mathbf{X} no 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional sheet attached? по B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/611,243 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: Elliot A. Salter, Esq. The S40.00_ filing fee is enclosed. SALTER & MICHAELSON Address: 321 South Main Street Please charge the \$_ filing fee to Deposit Account No.

(duplicate copy of this page attached) Providence City: RI 02903-7128 State/Zip: Please charge any deficiencies in fees on 19-0120 any overpayment to Deposit Account No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gretel Kelly

Name of Person Signing

01/11/2002 LMWELLER 00000181 75611243

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002423 FRAME: 0532

Total number of pages comprising coversheet:

January 3,



01-07-2002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #26

Whereas FANCH COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("FANCH"), a Colorado corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 1873 South Bellare Street, Suite 1550, Denver, CO 80222, has adopted and used the mark "CONNECTV"; and

Whereas FANCH is the applicant, for federal registration, for the mark "CONNECTV," Serial No. 75/611,243 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and

Whereas the USPTO has issued a Notice of Allowance for the mark "CONNECTV"; and

Whereas FANCH has filed a Statement of Use for the mark "CONNECTV" pursuant to Section 2.88 of the Trademark Rules of Practice of the Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas DIRECTV, Inc. ("DIRECTV"), a California corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 2230 East Imperial Highway, El Segundo, California 90245, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FANCH does hereby assign unto the said DIRECTV, Inc., all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

12

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE P

01-07-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

FANCH COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,

a Colorado corporation

By:

Its: resodent

Date: 26 December 2001

State of <u>COLORADO</u>

) ss.

County of Deliver

On this 26TH day of DECEMBER, 2001, before me appeared

ACCT. PORCE, the person who signed this instrument on his own behalf, or who was authorized to sign on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

[Notary Public]

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

KENNA D. GRUBBS

Notary Public

State of Colorado

My Commission Expires 4/20/2004

(*)